GI
 Main Feature
1. One Form A (SPST) Contact Form.
2. 1 Pole power relay for using on P.C.B suitable for air
conditioner.
3. Employment of suitable plastic materials to be
applied to high temperature and various chemical
solutions.

Minimum
110%
Ordering Information
GL - S - 1 12 D M P F C
           Internal Form: Nil: PC Board
C: PC Board + Capacitor for AC model
           Case Type: Nil: Standard Square Shape
F: Flanged Case
           Terminal Type: Nil: Quick Connect Tabs
P: PC Board terminal
           Contact Form: M: Form A
           Coil Type: D: DC Coil
A: AC Coil
           Coil Voltage: DCV (06: 6V, 09: 9V, 12: 12V, 24: 24V
48: 48V, 60: 60V, 100: 100V, 110: 110V)
ACV (12: 12V, 24: 24V, 48: 48V, 110: 100~120V
220: 200~240V)
           Number of Pole: 1: One Pole
2: Two Poles
           Type of Sealing: S：RT Ⅰ Dust Protected Relays
           Type: GL
Classification
Model GL
Coil Type DC Coil AC Coil
Number of Pole 1 Pole 2 Poles 1 Pole 2 Poles
Terminal Type GL-S-1□□DM/DMP GL-S-2□□DM/DMP GL-S-1□□AM/AMP GL-S-2□□AM/AMP
Case Type GL-S-1□□DM/DMF GL-S-2□□DM/DMF GL-S-1□□AM/AMF GL-S-2□□AM/AMF
Internal Form NIL NIL GL-S-1□□AMPC/AMFC GL-S-2□□AMPC/AMFC
Dimension ( ≤ 5mm+ 0.2mm, > 5mm + 0.3mm, the tolerance of PCB thru hole: +0.1mm)
B o t t o m  V i e wT o p  V i e w
B o t t o m  V i e wT o p  V i e w
GU
Main Feature
1. GU Single contact Form (SPST) series Relay offers
switching capacity by 30 Amps in small size for
various kinds of applications.
2. Simple magnetic circuit to meet mass production for
low cost offer.  Standard type is open type without
duct cover.  In addition, dust cover and sealed cover
types are available to meet customer’s various
requirements.
3. SS Flow Solder Type (Dust Cover) is available for PC
Board processing.
4. PC Board mounting & quick connect terminals can be
used for various application.
5. Flanged Cover can be fixed by screw or by snap-in
mounting track.
Contact Rating
Load Type GU (DM) GU (DB) GU (D)
30A 120VAC 10A 240VAC NC: 10A 240VAC
30A 240VAC 10A 30VDC     10A 30VDC
30A 30VDC - NO: 20A 240VAC
Rated Load (Resistive)
- -     20A 30VDC
1-1/2HP 240VAC 1-1/2HP 240VAC 1-1/2HP 240VAC
Contact Capacity
1/2HP 240VAC 1/2HP 240VAC 1/2HP 240VAC
Rated Carrying Current 30A 10A 20A
Max. Allowable Voltage AC 250V AC 250V AC 250V
Max. Allowable Current 30A 10A 20A
7,200VA 2,400VA 4,800VA
Max. Allowable Power Force
900W 300W 600W
Contact Material Ag Alloy Ag Alloy Ag Alloy
Contact Form SPST SPST SPDT